## Lower Brule Rural Water System Intake Improvements Bid Tabulation SPN #15867

Bid Date: July 28, 2022			Sharpe Enterprises Inc		Schuman Electric Company			
			PO Box 580		29342 374th Ave			
Bid Schedule A  Item Description Quantity		Ft Pierre SD 57532		Geddes SD 57342		Engineer Estimate		
		Quantity	Unit Price			Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2	Remove Intake Screen and Replace Following Cleaning	1 LS	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Furnish and Install Stainless Steel Shroud around Screen	1 EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Furnish and Install 1" HDPE Pipe from Chemical Feed Building to Lake (Bored)	838 LF	\$50.00	\$41,900.00	\$212.00	\$177,656.00	\$50.00	\$41,900.00
5	Furnish and Install 1" HDPE Pipe from Chemical Feed Building to Intake Screen (Placed on Lake Bottom)	935 LF	\$50.00	\$46,750.00	\$113.00	\$105,655.00	\$25.00	\$23,375.00
6	Helical Anchors Attached to 1" Pipe and Drilled into Lake Bottom	156 EA	\$200.00	\$31,200.00	\$269.00	\$41,964.00	\$300.00	\$46,800.00
7	Chemical Feed Pipe, Valve, Fittings and Related Items from Pump Discharge to Injector and Out of Proposed Building	1 LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Chemical Feed System	1 LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
9	Chemical Feed Building with Concrete, Finishes and Related Items	1 LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Building Electrical	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Site Grading	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	4" Thick Sidewalk	88 SF	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$12.00	\$1,056.00
	Remove, Replace/Extend Chain Linked Fence	1 LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	Furnish and Install Pretreatment Screen Strainer	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Clean Intake Pipe, Wet Well and Raw Water Pipe to WTP	1 LS	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$515,000.00	\$515,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Install, Maintain and Remove Silt Fence	150 LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
	Seeding	470 SY	\$8.00	\$3,760.00	\$3.80	\$1,786.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00
Total Bid Schedule A \$1,129,730.00 \$1,427,081.00 \$300,331.00								

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Camden A. Hofer, 8322

CAMDEN A. HOFER